Name

ADAMS, GEORGE W.

BEAVER, ERNEST A

BRACHA, MELVIN G

CAMPBELL, WILLIAM T

CARTER, HARVEY F

COLLINGE, ROBERT T

DELVIN, RICHARD A.

FLATT, GARFIELD H

FRANKS, EDWIN H

GRAHAM, ALDEN DOUGLAS

GRIFFITH, JACK B.

HAMEL, HARRY R

JENSON, EARL REINHOLD

LANG, BOBIE --

LIPPERT, ROBERT G

MAITRE, GEORGE EDWARD

MANNING, LEIGHTON M.

MAZZONE, VINCENT J

MCCOY, EDWARD --

MCKELVEY, WILLIAM W.

Rank/Rate

2LT

PVT

RM2C

S SGT

CAPT

RDM3C

AMM2C

MM2C

2d Lt

S1C

SGT

S2C

S2C

F2C

S1C

S2C

TSGT

CPL

2dLt

FitO

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY AIR FORCES

WWwiII

Report for CANADA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

0-712471

06529144

03934969

00400511

0-011271

08907291

02086584

03684272

0-2057272

02019888

12045333

02345927

03291078

03866767

03130606

03119214

00400767

32854852

0-036038

T-190580

Unit

744 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 456
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

7 MATERIALS SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE
GROUP

USS DEHAVEN; UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORP

UNITED STATES MARINE CORP

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS WASP (CV-18); UNITED STATES
NAVY RESERVE

Lexington; UNITED STATES NAVY

HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON
THIRTEENTH AIR FORCE

USS JUNEAU; UNITED STATES NAVY

49 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 2
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES NAVY

Calhoun; UNITED STATES NAVY

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS PRESTON; UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORP

SS Leopoldville; 264 INFANTRY 66
DIVISION

UNITED STATES MARINE CORP

330 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 93
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

Date of Loss

6/13/1944

7/14/1942

2/1/1943

10/8/1942

1/4/1944

10/9/1945

10/19/1944

5/8/1942

3/12/1945

11/13/1942

2/17/1944

11/10/1944

10/4/1942

4/6/1945

7/30/1945

11/15/1942

11/14/1942

12/24/1944

6/29/1945

7/10/1944

Total Individuals

Status

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

Country of Casualty

ITALY

PHILIPPINES

SOLOMON ISLANDS

NEW GEORGIA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

PACIFIC OCEAN

PHILIPPINES

CORAL SEA

PHILIPPINES

SOLOMON ISLANDS

ITALY

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

ATLANTIC OCEAN

JAPAN

PACIFIC OCEAN

SOLOMON ISLANDS

GUADALCANAL

ENGLISH CHANNEL

OKINAWA

LIBYA



Name

NOEL, JOSEPH L

OGILVIE, HAROLD B.

PIERCE, ROBERT W

SNELGROVE, JOHN R.

SOLBERG, WILLIAM M

WALKER, DONNELL R

WRAY, CHARLES L

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 1:48 PM

Rank/Rate

TEC5

TM2

S2C

FLTO

CAP

TSGT

BM2C

Military Service

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

Service Number

31100468

2017390

03147059

T-190847

01933457

34450573

02996061

Unit

ARMY - 306 QUARTERMASTER
BATTALION

SUBMARINE Amberjack; UNITED STATES
NAVY

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

HEADQUARTERS 8 SERVICES GROUP

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

868 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (HEAVY)

USS DEHAVEN; UNITED STATES NAVY

Date of Loss

4/28/1944

3/22/1943

7/30/1945

7/19/1944

4/6/1944

9/21/1944

2/1/1943

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Status

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/World-War-Il/Service-Personnel-Not-Recovered-Following-WWII/

Country of Casualty

UNITED KINGDOM

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

PACIFIC OCEAN

CORAL SEA

PUERTO RICO

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN

SOLOMON ISLANDS



