

## Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

## WWII

## Report for CANADA

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

27

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
ADAMS, GEORGE W.	2 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-712471	744 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 456 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	6/13/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	ITALY
BEAVER, ERNEST A	PVT	ARMY AIR FORCES	06529144	7 MATERIALS SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP	7/14/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
BRACHA, MELVIN G	RM2C	NAVY	03934969	USS DEHAVEN; UNITED STATES NAVY	2/1/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
CAMPBELL, WILLIAM T	S SGT	MARINE CORPS	00400511	UNITED STATES MARINE CORP	10/8/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	NEW GEORGIA
CARTER, HARVEY F	CAPT	MARINE CORPS	O-011271	UNITED STATES MARINE CORP	1/4/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
COLLINGE, ROBERT T	RDM3C	NAVY	08907291	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	10/9/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
DELVIN, RICHARD A.	AMM2C	NAVY	02086584	USS WASP (CV-18); UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	10/19/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
FLATT, GARFIELD H	MM2C	NAVY	03684272	Lexington; UNITED STATES NAVY	5/8/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	CORAL SEA
FRANKS, EDWIN H	2d Lt	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-2057272	HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON THIRTEENTH AIR FORCE	3/12/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
GRAHAM, ALDEN DOUGLAS	S1C	NAVY	02019888	USS JUNEAU; UNITED STATES NAVY	11/13/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
GRIFFITH, JACK B.	SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	12045333	49 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 2 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	2/17/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	ITALY
HAMEL, HARRY R	S2C	NAVY	02345927	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY	11/10/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
JENSON, EARL REINHOLD	S2C	NAVY	03291078	UNITED STATES NAVY	10/4/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	ATLANTIC OCEAN
LANG, BOBIE	F2C	NAVY	03866767	Calhoun; UNITED STATES NAVY	4/6/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	JAPAN
LIPPERT, ROBERT G	S1C	NAVY	03130606	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	7/30/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
MAITRE, GEORGE EDWARD	S2C	NAVY	03119214	USS PRESTON; UNITED STATES NAVY	11/15/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
MANNING, LEIGHTON M.	T SGT	MARINE CORPS	00400767	UNITED STATES MARINE CORP	11/14/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	GUADALCANAL
MAZZONE, VINCENT J	CPL	ARMY	32854852	SS Leopoldville; 264 INFANTRY 66 DIVISION	12/24/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	ENGLISH CHANNEL
MCCOY, EDWARD	2dLt	MARINE CORPS	O-036038	UNITED STATES MARINE CORP	6/29/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	OKINAWA
MCKELVEY, WILLIAM W.	Flt O	ARMY AIR FORCES	T-190580	330 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 93 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	7/10/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	LIBYA

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
NOEL, JOSEPH L	TEC 5	ARMY	31100468	ARMY - 306 QUARTERMASTER BATTALION	4/28/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED KINGDOM
OGILVIE, HAROLD B.	TM2	NAVY	2017390	SUBMARINE Amberjack; UNITED STATES NAVY	3/22/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PIERCE, ROBERT W	S2C	NAVY	03147059	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	7/30/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
SNELGROVE, JOHN R.	FLT O	ARMY AIR FORCES	T-190847	HEADQUARTERS 8 SERVICES GROUP	7/19/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	CORAL SEA
SOLBERG, WILLIAM M	CAP	NAVY	01933457	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	4/6/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PUERTO RICO
WALKER, DONNELL R	T SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	34450573	868 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (HEAVY)	9/21/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN
WRAY, CHARLES L	BM2C	NAVY	02996061	USS DEHAVEN; UNITED STATES NAVY	2/1/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/World-War-II/Service-Personnel-Not-Recovered-Following-WWII/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 1:48 PM